
 

 

Thursday 30th November: Whole School Flu Vaccine* 
Wednesday 6th December: Children’s Christmas Lunch* 
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am  Pre-
Schoolers Allowed 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm ADULTS 

ONLY 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm 
Tuesday 19th December: Children’s Chrismtas Parties* 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)  
 

Friday 16th February: Break up for half term  
Monday 26th February: School returns 
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter Monday 15th April: Children 
return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to Know Please read the information in the blue section carefully as it contains important information relevant to all parents. 

Nativity Tickets: If you require tickets for the 
Reception/KS1 Nativity, please reserve them here. Please 
note that Tuesday 12th Performance is for parents with 
pre-schoolers only and the Thursday 14th is strictly for 
adults only.  
KS2 Christmas Performance at St John’s Church: If you 
have a child in Year 3 to Year 6, please make sure you have 
completed this form in order for them to attend church. 

Christmas Light Extravaganza: You can now buy tickets for the 
Christmas Lights Extravaganza. Tickets are £3 per person bought 
in advance (under 2’s are free) or £5 on the night. Family and 
friends of Bexton parents are welcome to attend, please 
purchase tickets via your Scopay account.  
Parent Survey: Our autumn term Parent Survey is now open. 
Please click here to share your feedback to help the school with 
their self-evaluation.  

Plea for Woggles/ Noodles 
Mrs Stephenson is looking for some 
woggles or noddles to help with the Year 
4 Christmas light display. If you have any 
you would like to donate, please send 
them to the office or to Mrs Stephenson. 
Many thanks in advance.   

Cake Sale in Aid of Maitri-Griha Special School 
Mrs Bentley would like to say a huge thank you to everyone 

who helped raise an amazing £195.48 at our 
recent cake sale. Thanks to everyone’s 
generosity, she will now be able to send a large 
parcel of donated toys and books to the school 
and any monies left will be donated to them.  

Christmas Card Competition 
If your child enjoys an art project and would like the 
chance of winning a £100 Amazon voucher for themselves 
and one for the school, please have a look at this 
competition. 

Badge Competition 
We’ve had some super entries for our 
badge competition so far! Children can 
design a badge to celebrate all the ways 
we are different. All entries need to be 
sent to Miss Wrench by this Friday. Christmas Lights Extravaganza 

For newer parents we thought it would be 
useful to share some information about 
what the Christmas Lights Extravaganza is 
and why we do it each year.  
Each December for the last three years we 
have held this event, originally to replace the Christmas 
Fair during the Covid era. It was a huge hit with families 
and has continued to go from strength to strength each 
year.  
This year the classes are having a whole day off timetable 
on December 1st to make their light installations, which 
have been designed to cover some of the art and design 
technology skills. We know the children will be very 
excited to share with you their creations as they are 
displayed along the trim trail on Wednesday 6th December. 
There will also be stalls where you can purchase 
refreshments, thanks to volunteers organised by Friends of 
Bexton. Separate additional information will follow.  

Donations of Nativity Costumes 
This was a very popular event last 
year with lots of costumes donated! 
Thank you for anything you can 
donate.  

Happy Birthday 

Many happy returns to 
Aarav! Thank you for 
the birthday book for 
your class.  
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